## The Corporation of the Town of Caledon Photo Release Waiver – Participants under Eighteen (18) years of age

I hereby consent that any photos or images taken by agents/employees of the Town of Caledon at
(insert event name here) may be used in any manner at its sole discretion for promotional matters or
purposes of:
<ul> <li>advertising</li> </ul>
• trade
• display
• exhibition
Including but not limited to:
• publications
• posters
• video
• website
• news releases
<ul> <li>advertisements</li> </ul>
related communications media
I acknowledge and agree that the Town of Caledon shall have the right to edit, add to, delete from, alter and otherwise combine my/my child's image with other content in any manner or in any media. I agree that I will receive no financial compensation of any kind in exchange for this consent or for the use of these photos/images.  I hereby release the Town of Caledon, its employees, agents, and any outside 3 <sup>rd</sup> party from any claims of liability by me arising from the use of these photos/images.
Child's Name (please print):
This is to certify that I am the parent/legal guardian of the minor named above, and on their behalf I hereby acknowledge and agree that I have read this entire release and understand and agree to abide by its terms and conditions. I understand that by signing below I am waiving certain legal rights and am signing it freely and voluntarily.
Parent/Legal Guardian's Signature: Date:

Parent/Legal Guardian's Name (Please Print):



